SYLVANIA Lamps
LEDlescent™ LED T5HE Lamps
Internal Driver/Line Voltage
LED557R1   4-21
UL USC
LISTED
Application

Comments
Prepared by
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
Lamp
Length
Power
(W)
Initial
Lumens (lm)
Efficacy
(LPW)
Color Temp.
(CCT) CRI
Beam Angle
(°)
Package
Qty DLC
41071 LED8T5HEL24FG830BF 2ft 8 950 119 3000K 82 210 25 –
41072 LED8T5HEL24FG835BF 2ft 8 950 119 3500K 82 210 25 –
41073 LED8T5HEL24FG841BF 2ft 8 1000 125 4100K 82 210 25 –
41074 LED8T5HEL24FG850BF 2ft 8 1000 125 5000K 82 210 25 –
41075 LED11T5HEL36FG830BF 3ft 11 1400 127 3000K 82 210 25 –
41076 LED11T5HEL36FG835BF 3ft 11 1400 127 3500K 82 210 25 –
41077 LED11T5HEL36FG841BF 3ft 11 1500 136 4100K 82 210 25 –
41078 LED11T5HEL36FG850BF 3ft 11 1500 136 5000K 82 210 25 –
41079 LED14T5HEL48FG830BF 4ft 14 2000 143 3000K 82 210 25 Y
41080 LED14T5HEL48FG835BF 4ft 14 2000 143 3500K 82 210 25 Y
41081 LED14T5HEL48FG841BF 4ft 14 2100 150 4100K 82 210 25 Y
41082 LED14T5HEL48FG850BF 4ft 14 2100 150 5000K 82 210 25 Y
Physical Information
Wiring Diagram
Lamp
Description
(A) Max.
Overall
Length (in/mm)
(B) Base Face
to Opposite
Pin (in/mm)
(C) Max. Base
Face to Base
Face(in/mm)
(D) Max.
Outside
Diameter (in/mm)
LED8T5HE 22.17/563.2 21.89/556.0 21.61/548.9 0.67/17.0
LED11T5HE 33.98/863.1 33.71/856.2 33.43/849.1 0.67/17.0
LED14T5HE 45.8/1163.3 45.52/1156.2 45.24/1149.1 0.67/17.0 D
A
B
C
Ordering Guide
LED XX T5 HE LXX FG 8 XX BF
LED
LED Lamps
and Retrofits
Wattage
8 = 8 Watts
11 = 11 Watts
14 = 14 Watts
Lamp Type
T5
High Efficiency Length
24 = 24"
36 = 36"
48 = 48"
Finish
Frosted Glass
CRI
8 = 82
CCT
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
50 = 5000K
Ballast Free
Note:
1. LEDlescent™ lamp is polarity neutral. Can be installed in either direction.
2. Socket may be shunted or non-shunted. Tie socket leads together with an external jumper for a non-shunted socket.
AC INPUTWhite
(Neutral)
Black
(Line)
1 LAMP
2 LAMP
3 LAMP
4 LAMP
 /sylvania          /sylvania
© 2021 LEDVANCE LLC
LEDVANCE LLC
200 Ballardvale Street
Wilmington, MA 01887 USA
Phone  1-800-LIGHTBULB  (1-800-544-4828)
SYLVANIA and LEDVANCE are registered trademarks.
All other trademarks are those of their respective owners.
Licensee of product trademark SYLVANIA in general lighting.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Additional Specifications
—— Optimized glass optics with miniature bi-pin G5 base
—— No warm-up time, instant-on with full light output and stable lamp to lamp color
—— No UV emission
—— Use with occupancy and vacancy sensors for enhanced energy savings
Application Information
1. Not suitable for enclosed fixtures (air-tight). Suitable for open fixtures only.
2. Suitable for use in dry and damp environments; cannot come in direct contact with water.
3. Ensure lamp holders/sockets are in good operating condition before installation.
4. �No socket change required. Sockets may be shunted or non-shunted. T5HE sockets are most commonly non-shunted. Tie socket
leads together for non-shunted sockets as instructed in installation guide.
5. Not for emergency lighting.
6. Not to be used with dimmers.
7. Do not use LEDlescent™ T5HE lamps with external LED drivers or ballasts.
8. �To prevent wiring damage or abrasion, do not expose wiring to edges of sheet metal or other sharp objects. Do not make or alter any